City State Zip

Reno, Nevada 89510

DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

This Deed of Trust. Made this 21th	(Escrow No
Between Gary Usinger, a single man	day of September (Escrow No
	SLT herein called GRANTOR or TRUS Calif. (City) (Zone) (State)
whose address is 4051 - Azure Ave (Number and Street)	(City) (Zone) (State)
Charter Title Company * Neva	ada corporation, herein called TRUSTEE, and Claude B. and Helen
Stewart, husband and wife, as joint t	enants. , herein called BENEFICIA
Vienaccathe That Tanatur insugachly GRANITS BARGAIN	S SELLS AND TRANSFERS to TRUSTEE in TRUST WITH POWER OF S
zephyr Cove	County of Douglas , State of Nevada, describe
Situate in the county of	Douglas, State of Nevada, and Described as Follow
Signature and series of the se	
	s shown on the plat of ZEPHYR HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION
	e office of the County Recorder of Douglas
County, Nevada, on	Julie 6, 1933.
Together with all appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any w	vise appertaining, all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
property herein described, and all rents, issues and profits of said	real property, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the right, power and authority given to
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING payment of indebtedness	evidenced by a promissory note, of even date herewith, executed by Trustor in the no/100 Dollars (\$15,000.00
ipal sum of	and interest thereon which may hereafter be loaned to the Trustor or his success
ssigns by the Beneficiary, and the performance of each agreement	t herein contained. Additional loans hereafter made and interest thereon shall be so owner of record of his present interest in said property, or to his successors or a
vhile they are the owners of record thereof, and shall be evidenced	d by a promissory note reciting that it is secured by this Deed of Trust.
BY THE EXECUTION, AND DELIVERY OF THIS DEED On and included herein for any and all purposes by reference as	OF TRUST and the note secured hereby the parties hereto agree that there are actions the same were written in full herein the provisions of Section A, incl.
paragraphs 1 through 4 thereof, and of Section B, including par	agraphs 1 through 14 thereof, of that certain Master Form Deed of Trust recorded ing counties of the State of Nevada on June 17, 1970, unless otherwise indicated by
r ***, under the Document or File No. and in the books and pa	ges designated after the name of each county:
Document or County File No. Book	Document or Page County File No. Book
Churchill 122828 19	343 Lyon 03174
***Clark 036925 047 *Douglas 48420 76	560 Nye 18537 133
Elko 50546 125 **Esmeralda 43382 3-3 of Deeds	685 Pershing 76277 Roll 28 54 Storey 33435 "S" of Mortgages
Eureka 52734 - 35 Humboldt 142565 48	500 Washoe 176799 470 1-1 White Pine 156259 326
*Lander 65150 98	559 Carson City 71598 98
Lincoln 49141 "Q" of Mortgages *June 12, 1970; ** June 15, 1970; *** July 10, 1970	35 (formerly Ormsby)
copy of said provisions so adopted and included herein by refer	rence is set forth on the reverse hereof.
the parties hereto further agree that with respect to said paragraphs	ph 14 of the provisions of Section B incorporated herein by reference, the amount, and with respect to attorneys' fees provided for by Covenant No. 7, the percentage of the covenant No. 7.
hall be	, and with respect to attorneys rees provided for by Covenant 140. 7, the perc
THE UNDERSIGNED TRUSTOR REQUESTS THAT A	COPY OF ANY NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND OF ANY NOTICE OF
HEREUNDER BE MAILED TO HIM AT HIS ADDRESS H	EREINBEFORE SET FORTH.
Short his	Signature of Trustor
. Cly Suy	
dary Usinger	
STATE OF NEVADA) On	,19 8., before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for s
SS. County and State,	personally appeared Gary Usinger
COUNTY OF Washoe	known to me to be
CARCL A RUPEN Natary Public - \$ tag of 1127043	person whose nameis
CARCL & BURGE	instrument, and acknowledged to me thathe executed the same.
Natary Public - State of Flored A	and when he
Washes County My Commission expires Get: 26, 1981	Notary's Signature Cold Multiple Signature
The Commission of the Commissi	u
RECORDING REQUESTED BY	SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
III.a Danii	
The Realatorium	ALQUESTED BY
	CHARTER TITLE INS.
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	シャン・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
· · · - · · ·	ΘΥΝΩΕΛΙΝ COLNEVAβΑ
<u></u>	DEFICIAL RECORDS OF BUILDERS OF NEVADA BUTE SEP 32 PM 12: 40
The Realatorium	1978 SEP 22 PH 12: 40.
The Realatorium P,O. Box 7224 Reno, Nevada 89510	1978 SEP 22 PH 12: 40.

PATRICIA J. WILLIAMS
RECORJER

Carol Ligart

LOep. BOOK 9

25579

BOOK 978 PAGE 1720